St. Cloud St. (2-1-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Roosevelt (0-1-2, 0-0-0)

09/13/2024 at Arlington Heights (Morris Field)

Date: 09/13/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
,‘S\Egzr;gfnr:cabfr?s Field St. Cloud St. L L 2
Officials: Referee, Tomas Zarco Asst. Referee, Bret Richter Asst. Roosevelt 0 0
Referee, Ninos Alexander
St. Cloud St. 2 Roosevelt 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Orham, Meriel 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 1 Herrera, Roxana 0 0O 0 O 90
FWD 2 Primerano, Ellie 3 0O 0 O 19 4 Rohloff, Brenna 0 0O 0 O 62
MID 8 Quam, Brooke 0 0O 0 O 50 DEF 6 Connelly, Peyton 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 9 Allen, Kayla 0 0O 0 O 52 FWD 7 Hernandez-Loya, Daisy 1 0O 0 O 73
DEF 13 Spaine, Ana 0 0O 0 O 88 DEF 11 Seuberling, Ella 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 15 Parsons, Gracie 2 0O 0 O 37 12 Creel, Alex 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 17 Olson, Grace 1 1 0 O 51 MID 14 Macias, Paola 0 0O 0 O 84
DEF 20 Clow, Ella 0 0O 0 O 70 MID 20 Perry, Bella 1 0 0 O 71
FWD 23 Schuster, Krysten 3 1 0 O 52 FWD 21 Leanos, Aaliyah 1 0O 0 O 38
DEF 25 Halunen, Izzy 0 0O 0 O 79 FWD 23 Cruickshank, Kyra 0 0O 0 O 65
FWD 26 Hawkey, Ariel 0 0O 0 O 41 FWD 35 Butler, Cami 0 0 0 O 59
Substitutes Substitutes
FWD 3 Zugel, Gabby 2 1 0 O 37 5 Mendez, Aliah 0 0 0 O 3
FWD 5 Fanter, Zoey 0 0o 0 1 48 MID 9 Gongora, Mayte 0 0O 0 O 44
MID 6 Allen, Darby 1 1 1 0 39 MID 10 Salgado, Karen 0 0O 0 O 33
MID 7 Kardelis, Jordan 0 0O 0 O 40 MID 13 Marquez, Zoraya 0 0O 0 O 3
MID 10 Compton, Cady 0 0O 0 O 19 FWD 15 Marcellus, Aaleyah 0 0O 0 O 11
FWD 11 Hofeld, Gabby 1 1 1 0 53 16 Canan, Lainey 0 0O 0 O 28
DEF 12 Stout, Alleigh 0 0O 0 O 37 22 Johnson, Kelsey 0 0O 0 O 36
FWD 16 Weier, Delaney 1 1 0 O 9 28 Carias, Mia 0 0 0 O 20
DEF 19 Zediker, Reese 0 0O 0 O 12 Totals 3 0 0 0 990
FWD 22 Trapino, Linsey 5 3 0 0 62
Totals 19 9 2 1 985

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

1 Herrera, Roxana 90:00 2 7
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 2 7
1 Orham, Meriel 90:00 0 0
Totals 0 0
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
St. Cloud St. 11 8 19 St. Cloud St. 1 6
Roosevelt 1 2 3 Roosevelt 0 0 0
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
St. Cloud St. 0 0 0 St. Cloud St. 7 10 17
Roosevelt 2 5 7 Roosevelt 8 5 13
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

36:11 SCSU Gabby Hofeld
57:02 SCSU Darby Allen

Zoey Fanter

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

GOAL by SCSU Hofeld, Gabby Assist by Fanter,

Zoey.

GOAL by SCSU Allen, Darby.
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Play By Play

Play

Herrera, Roxana at goalie for Roosevelt

Orham, Meriel at goalie for St. Cloud St.

Foul on Perry, Bella.

Shot by SCSU Olson, Grace, top, saved by Herrera, Roxana.

Corner kick [03:25].

Shot by SCSU Schuster, Krysten, out right.

Shot by SCSU Primerano, Ellie.

Corner kick [06:43].

Shot by SCSU Parsons, Gracie, out top.

Shot by SCSU Primerano, Ellie.

Corner kick [12:12].

Foul on Clow, Ella.

Foul on Olson, Grace.

Shot by SCSU Primerano, Ellie.

SCSU substitution: Trapino, Linsey for Primerano, Ellie.

Shot by SCSU Schuster, Krysten, top woodwork.

Foul on Schuster, Krysten.

Shot by SCSU Trapino, Linsey, bottom left, saved by Herrera, Roxana.

SCSU substitution: Hofeld, Gabby for Parsons, Gracie.

SCSU substitution: Fanter, Zoey for Hawkey, Ariel.

Foul on Macias, Paola.

Shot by RU Leanos, Aaliyah, out left.

Foul on Connelly, Peyton.

SCSU substitution: Zugel, Gabby for Allen, Kayla.

SCSU substitution: Stout, Alleigh for Olson, Grace.

SCSU substitution: Allen, Darby for Schuster, Krysten.

Corner kick [27:31].

RU substitution: Johnson, Kelsey for Perry, Bella.

RU substitution: Salgado, Karen for Leanos, Aaliyah.

RU substitution: Gongora, Mayte for Cruickshank, Kyra.

Shot by SCSU Zugel, Gabby, out left.

RU substitution: Canan, Lainey for Rohloff, Brenna.

RU substitution: Marcellus, Aaleyah for Butler, Cami.

SCSU substitution: Kardelis, Jordan for Quam, Brooke.

SCSU substitution: Zediker, Reese for Clow, Ella.

SCSU substitution: Compton, Cady for Halunen, Izzy.

Foul on Zugel, Gabby.

Foul on Johnson, Kelsey.

GOAL by SCSU Hofeld, Gabby Assist by Fanter, Zoey.
St. Cloud St. 1, Roosevelt 0

Foul on Hernandez-Loya, Daisy.

Corner kick [38:00].

Offside against St. Cloud St..

Shot by SCSU Trapino, Linsey, out top.

RU substitution: Marquez, Zoraya for Macias, Paola.

Foul on Marcellus, Aaleyah.

Foul on Trapino, Linsey.

End of period [45:00].

SCSU substitution: Allen, Kayla for Zugel, Gabby.

SCSU substitution: Clow, Ella for Fanter, Zoey.

SCSU substitution: Schuster, Krysten for Zediker, Reese.

SCSU substitution: Halunen, Izzy for Compton, Cady.

SCSU substitution: Hawkey, Ariel for Stout, Alleigh.

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR SCSU: , #1 Orham, Meriel, #22 Trapino, Linsey, #7 Kardelis, Jordan, #9 Allen, Kayla, #13 Spaine, Ana, #11
Hofeld, Gabby, #26 Hawkey, Ariel, #23 Schuster, Krysten, #6 Allen, Darby, #25 Halunen, Izzy, #20 Clow, Ella.

FOR RU: , #1 Herrera, Roxana, #16 Canan, Lainey, #6 Connelly, Peyton, #7 Hernandez-Loya, Daisy, #11 Seuberling,
Ella, #12 Creel, Alex, #14 Macias, Paola, #20 Perry, Bella, #23 Cruickshank, Kyra, #9 Gongora, Mayte, #35 Butler,
Cami.



45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
47:
48:
51:
52:
57:

58:
59:
60:
60:
61:
62:
65:
65:
67:
68:
68:
69:
69:
69:
69:
70:
71:
72:
72:
73:
142
74:
75:
75:
76:
78:
79:
80:
80:
80:
82:
83:
85:
86:
86:
87:
87:
89:
90:

73

00
00
00
00
19
01
25
56
56
02

29
39
38
54
23
04
10
27
43
20
53
45
45
45
45
33
26
01
05
31

36
38
50
58
19
11
25
25
51
31
31
32
32
32
07
27
10
00

RU
RU
RU
RU
SCSU
SCSU
SCSU
RU
SCSU
SCSU

SCSU
SCSU
RU
RU
SCSU
SCSU
SCSU
RU
SCSU
RU
SCSU
SCSU
SCSU
RU
RU
SCSU
SCSU
RU
RU
SCSU
RU
SCSU
SCSU
SCSU
RU
RU
SCSU
SCSU
SCSU
RU
SCSU
SCSU
RU
RU
RU
SCSU
SCSU
SCSU

RU substitution: Macias, Paola for Marquez, Zoraya.
RU substitution: Perry, Bella for Johnson, Kelsey.
RU substitution: Cruickshank, Kyra for Salgado, Karen.
RU substitution: Butler, Cami for Marcellus, Aaleyah.
Foul on Halunen, Izzy.
Foul on Schuster, Krysten.
Corner kick [48:25].
Foul on Perry, Bella.
Shot by SCSU Trapino, Linsey, bottom right, saved by Herrera, Roxana.
GOAL by SCSU Allen, Darby.
St. Cloud St. 2, Roosevelt 0
Shot by SCSU Schuster, Krysten, bottom right, saved by Herrera, Roxana.
Foul on Clow, Ella.
Shot by RU Hernandez-Loya, Daisy, out top.
RU substitution: Rohloff, Brenna for Canan, Lainey.
Foul on Hawkey, Ariel.
SCSU substitution: Fanter, Zoey for Hawkey, Ariel.
SCSU substitution: Olson, Grace for Allen, Darby.
Foul on Butler, Cami.
Foul on Hofeld, Gabby.
Foul on Connelly, Peyton.
Offside against St. Cloud St..
SCSU substitution: Stout, Alleigh for Allen, Kayla.
SCSU substitution: Zugel, Gabby for Schuster, Krysten.
RU substitution: Carias, Mia for Hernandez-Loya, Daisy.
RU substitution: Johnson, Kelsey for Butler, Cami.
Foul on Hofeld, Gabby.
Shot by SCSU Trapino, Linsey, out left.
RU substitution: Salgado, Karen for Gongora, Mayte.
Foul on Perry, Bella.
SCSU substitution: Quam, Brooke for Kardelis, Jordan.
Foul on Salgado, Karen.
Shot by SCSU Trapino, Linsey, bottom right, saved by Herrera, Roxana.
SCSU substitution: Parsons, Gracie for Hofeld, Gabby.
Foul on Parsons, Gracie.
Shot by RU Perry, Bella, out top.
Offside against Roosevelt .
Offside against St. Cloud St..
SCSU substitution: Weier, Delaney for Trapino, Linsey.
SCSU substitution: Compton, Cady for Clow, Ella.
RU substitution: Leanos, Aaliyah for Cruickshank, Kyra.
Shot by SCSU Zugel, Gabby, bottom center, saved by Herrera, Roxana.
Foul on Quam, Brooke.
Offside against Roosevelt .
RU substitution: Mendez, Aliah for Macias, Paola.
RU substitution: Hernandez-Loya, Daisy for Perry, Bella.
SCSU substitution: Zediker, Reese for Spaine, Ana.
Shot by SCSU Weier, Delaney, bottom right, saved by Herrera, Roxana.
Shot by SCSU Parsons, Gracie, out top.
End of period [90:00].



